## **Notice of Determination**

Appendix D

То:		From:
Office of Planning and Research		Public Agency: LADWP
U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 111 N. Hope St., Room 1044
P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Los Angeles, CA 90012
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: James R. Howe
		Phone: (213) 367-0414
County Clerk County of: Los Angeles	aburo.	Lead Agency (if different from above):
Address: 12400 Imperial Hig Norwalk, CA 90650		Address:
		Contact:Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of L Resources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Publi
State Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearin	nghouse):_2020040184
Project Title: City Trunk Line So	outh Unit 5 Phase II and L	Init 6 Project
Project Applicant: Los Angeles	Department of Water and	Power
Project Location (include county)		from Moorpark St. to Oeste Ave.
Project Description:	County of Los Angeles	
existing Los Angeles City Trunk Franklin Reservoir. The propose potable water trunk line, and als of portions of the existing pipelir This is to advise that the Los A	Line, which connects the ed project would include the includes the installation ine, and interior improvemingeles Department of Wa	he LADWP's six-phase plan to replace the Los Angeles Aqueduct Filtration Plant to the he replacement of the existing large-diameter of a flow control station, the structural relining ents within the existing Pump Station.
,	■ Lead Agency or ☐ Re	,
		e following determinations regarding the above
date) described project.	)	
1. The project [☐ will ■ will no	tl have a significant effect	on the environment
	-	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
<del></del>		t pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
		ndition of the approval of the project.
<ol> <li>A mitigation reporting or monit</li> </ol>	-	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
		was not] adopted for this project.
6. Findings [ <b>II</b> ] were $\Box$ were no	<del>-</del>	
o. i mamga [ were   were no	ng made pursuant to the p	NOVISIONS OF OLGA.
negative Declaration, is available	e to the General Public at	
111 N. Hope Street, Room 104	4, Los Angeles, CA 9001	2 www.ladwp.com/envnotices
Signature (Public Agency):	FOR Charl	2 www.ladwp.com/envnotices  es C. Holloway Manager, Environmental Planning Title: and Assessment
Date: 08/11/2020	Data Roca	ived for filing at OPR:
Julio, <u></u>	Date 11666	, voc 101 ming at 01 ft